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GRANTS UNDER IHDS
Joshi Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the request of Government of Madhya Pradesh for releasing the outstanding instalments of grants under Integrated Handloom Development Scheme (IHDS) is pending with the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the steps initiated by the Government for early release of the said grants?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The proposal received from Government of Madhya Pradesh under Integrated Handlooms Development Scheme have been considered favourably, and a sum of Rs.15.15 lakh has already been released.
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